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Consolidated earnings
(Bt mn) 2015 2016 2017E  2018E
Total revenue (Btm) 2,559 4,472 6,995 9,919
Total expenses (Btm) 1,734 3,008 4,831 6,980
Net profit 825 1,464 2,164 2,939
Spread 17.9 19.6 19.1 18.8
Net margin 32.2 32.7 30.9 29.6
EPS (Bt)-Basic 0.39 0.69 1.02 1.39
EPS (Bt)-Fully diluted 0.39 0.69 1.02 1.39
Growth (%) 18.2 76.9 48.0 35.8
PER (x) - Basic 77.6 43.8 29.6 21.8
PER (x) -Fully diluted 77.6 43.8 29.6 21.8
DPS (Bt) 0.20 0.10 0.20 0.28
Dividend yield (%) 0.7 0.3 0.7 0.9
BV/share (Bt) 2.67 3.16 4.08 5.26
P/BV (x) 11.3 9.6 7.4 5.8
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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FINANSIA SYRUS

Income Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2014
Interest income 1,567
Fee and service income 279
Other income 9
Total revenue 1,856
Service expenses 883
Admin expenses 13
Total SG&A 896
Provision 14
EBIT 946
COF 266
EBT 680
Tax 136
Net profit 544

2015
2,225
317
17
2,559
1,269
6
1,275
25
1,259
228
1,032
207
825

2016
4,019
436
17
4,472
1,985
15
2,000
332
2,140
328
1,812
348
1,464

2017E
6,474
501
20
6,995
3,008
21
3,029
589
3,378
672
2,706
541
2,164

2018E
9,322
577
20
9,919
4,265
30
4,295
847
4,777
1,102
3,674
735
2,939

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2014
Cash and Cash equivalent 706
Loan outstanding 7,448
Account Receivables 16
Other Current Assets 24
Restricted deposit 3
PP&E 362
Total assets 8,777
Account payable 500
Other Current Liabilities 169
Total Current Liabilities 3,287
Financial lia - LT 368
Personal contingent liab. 16
Other LT Liabilities 0
Total LT Liabilities 384
Total Liabilities 3,671
Paid up capital 2,120
Share premium 2,380
Legal reserve 68
Other reserve 0
Retained earnings 538
Shareholder Equity 5,106

Source: Company data, FSS research
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3,368
23

5
3,39
7,431
2,120
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109

1,043
5,652

2016
539
23,541
0
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772
24,426
10,288
450
13,100
4,599
27

4,634
17,733
2,120
2,380
184

2,008
6,692

2017E
200
35,312
0

102

5

888
36,634
12,700
250
12,950
15,000
31

15,039
27,989
2,120
2,380
293

3,852
8,645

2018E
500
49,437
0

112

5
1,022
51,208
13,800
213
14,013
26,000
36

8
26,044
40,057
2,120
2,380
440

0
6,212
11,151

Important Ratios (Consolidated)

Growth (%)
Revenues

SG&A

Net profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Risk (x)

D/E (x)

Net D/E (x)

Per share data (Bt)
EPS basic

EPS FD

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)
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2014

19.9
21.4
54.8

0.0
29.3
7.4
15.5

0.7
0.6

0.33
0.33
2.41
0.13
1.00

91.67
91.67
12.56

0.43

2015

37.9
42.3
51.6

0.0
32.2
7.5
15.3

1.3
1.3

0.39
0.39
2.67
0.20
1.00

77.56
77.56
11.35

0.66

2016

74.8
56.9
77.5

0.0
32.7
7.8
23.7

2.6
2.6

0.69
0.69
3.16
0.10
2.00

43.84
43.84
9.58
0.33

2017E

56.4
51.5
47.8

0.0
30.9
7.1
28.2

3.3
3.2

1.02
1.02
4.08
0.20
3.00

29.63
29.63
7.42
0.68

2018E

41.8
41.8
35.8

0.0
29.6
6.7
29.7

3.6
3.5

1.39
1.39
5.26
0.28
4.00

21.82
21.82
5.75
0.92
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HOLD “ga” flasansenilaniiu et yasmuilaiedusu Tnaaavionanauunu 0% - 10%

SELL “ane” iflasainsanilaatiu gendn yaeuiladadugiu
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